GF Piping Systems – Industrial Piping Systems (08/2025)
﻿Datasheet
Conductivity/Resistivity Integral Systems
with type 9900 Transmitters
Member of the SmartPro® Family of Instruments
Product description
GF has combined the type 9900 SmartPro® Transmitter with conductivity and resistivity
sensors to create integral systems that are easy to order and simple to install.  Also available

- 2840
- 2842
Ordering Information
Mfr. Part No./
Code
Instrument + Sensor Angle
adapter
Description
159 002 230 3-9900-1 + 3-2839-1V yes Cell constant: 0.01 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 002 231 3-9900-1 + 3-2840-1V yes Cell constant: 0.1 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 002 232 3-9900-1 + 3-2841-1V yes Cell constant: 1.0 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 002 233 3-9900-1 + 3-2842-1V yes Cell constant: 10.0 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 001 728* 3-9900-1 + 3-2839-1V no Cell constant: 0.01 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 001 729* 3-9900-1 + 3-2840-1V no Cell constant: 0.1 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 001 730* 3-9900-1 + 3-2841-1V no Cell constant: 1.0 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 001 731* 3-9900-1 + 3-2842-1V no Cell constant: 10.0 cm-1, ¾ in. NPT
159 001 757* 3-9900-1 + 3-2839-1VD no Cell constant: 0.01 cm-1, ISO 7/1-R ¾
159 001 758* 3-9900-1 + 3-2840-1VD no Cell constant: 0.1 cm-1, ISO 7/1-R ¾
159 001 759* 3-9900-1 + 3-2841-1VD no Cell constant: 1.0 cm-1, ISO 7/1-R ¾
159 001 732* 3-9900-1 + 3-2842-1VD no Cell constant: 10.0 cm-1, ISO 7/1-R ¾
*Only available in Europe.
Accessories
Mfr. Part Code Description
3-9900.396 159 001 701 Angle adjustment adapter kit